
1 of 2 

ADDENDUM NO. 1
 

ELKHART COUNTY  
CR 142 BRIDGE 332 REHABILITATION PROJECT 

 
June 25, 2025 

 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ELKHART COUNTY, INDIANA 

 
TO: All bidders and others to whom Bid Documents for the above-referenced 

Project have been issued 
 

The items included in this Addendum will become part of the original Bid 
Documents as if they were included therein. Only these items are to be altered. 
The remainder of the original bid documents maintains validity in their entirety. 
 
  
 
 
___________________________ 
Tom Rushlow, P.E. 
Elkhart County Highway 
 
 
 
A signed copy of this sheet shall be submitted with Proposal Form to document 
receipt of Addendum No. 1. 
 
 
___________________________ 
Contractor 
 
 
 



Elkhart County CR 142 Bridge 332 Rehabilitation Project June 25, 2025

2 of 2 

BID DOCUMENTS
 
SECTION     REVISION 
 
Agreement The substantially complete date shall be changed 

from October 24, 2025 to December 5, 2025. The 
final acceptance date shall be changed from 
December 12, 2025 to June 5, 2026. 

 
Notice to Bidders The substantially complete date shall be changed 

from October 24, 2025 to December 5, 2025. The 
final acceptance date shall be changed from 
December 12, 2025 to June 5, 2026. 

 
Notice to Bidders Contractors shall be pre-qualified by the Indiana 

Department of Transportation in the work 
classifications required for this project. 

 


